

2021 South Dakota Legislature Senate Bill 23 ENROLLED

AN ACT

ENTITLED An Act to correct a technical error concerning a cross-reference relating to certain reporting requirements for the building South Dakota programs.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA:

Section 1. That § 1-16G-49 be AMENDED.

1-16G-49. Annual report to Government Operations and Audit Committee.

Each department administering the funds created by §§ 1-16G-50, 1-16G-51, 11-13-2, and 13-13-88 shall report annually to the Government Operations and Audit Committee about the operations and results of the building South Dakota programs. The Governor's Office of Economic Development shall report annually to the Government Operations and Audit Committee about the operations and results of the South Dakota Jobs grant program.

2

I certify that the attached Act originated in the: Senate as Bill No. 23		Received at this Executive Office this day of, 2021 atM.
	Secretary of the Senate	By for the Governor
Attest:	President of the Senate	The attached Act is hereby approved this day of , A.D., 2021
	Secretary of the Senate	Governor STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA, SS.
Attest:	Speaker of the House	Office of the Secretary of State Filed, 2021 at o'clockM.
	Chief Clerk	Secretary of State
Senate Bill No. <u>23</u> File No Chapter No	_	By Asst. Secretary of State